

PS&E JOB NO : 22X051 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009782 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 104  
 TITLE : SR 104  
 EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL  
 PAVING PRESERVATION  
 22X051  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 22 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 14282 GALAXY WAY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE  
 MONROE WA 98272  
 MONROE WA 982720247 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			0.00 %		-55.71 %
			35,000.00	35,000.00	0.00	15,500.00	-19,500.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB						
	10.0000	L.F.	30.0000	100.0000	233.33 %	126.0000	320.00 %
			300.00	1,000.00	700.00	1,260.00	960.00
3	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE						
	320.0000	S.F.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
			3,200.00	1,920.00	-1,280.00	1,600.00	-1,600.00
GRADING							
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	3.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	220.0000	10.00 %	745.0000	272.50 %
			600.00	660.00	60.00	2,235.00	1,635.00
STORM SEWER							
5	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1						
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	5,000.0000	100.00 %	5,400.0000	116.00 %
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,800.00	5,800.00
6	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.						
	14.0000	L.F.	100.0000	350.0000	250.00 %	640.0000	540.00 %
			1,400.00	4,900.00	3,500.00	8,960.00	7,560.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
7	CRACK SEALING - LF						
	2750.0000	L.F.	8.0000	6.0000	-25.00 %	2.2500	-71.88 %
			22,000.00	16,500.00	-5,500.00	6,187.50	-15,812.50
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	3980.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %
			39,800.00	47,760.00	7,960.00	47,760.00	7,960.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22X051 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009782 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 104  
 TITLE : SR 104  
 EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL  
 PAVING PRESERVATION  
 22X051  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 22 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 14282 GALAXY WAY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE  
 MONROE WA 98272  
 MONROE WA 982720247 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
9	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22							
	1.0000	TON	250.0000	308.0000	23.20 %	2,300.0000	820.00 %	
			250.00	308.00	58.00	2,300.00	2,050.00	
10	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22							
	450.0000	TON	200.0000	227.0000	13.50 %	200.0000	0.00 %	
			90,000.00	102,150.00	12,150.00	90,000.00	0.00	
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
13	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
14	INLET PROTECTION							
	15.0000	EACH	150.0000	135.0000	-10.00 %	83.0000	-44.67 %	
			2,250.00	2,025.00	-225.00	1,245.00	-1,005.00	
15	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		
TRAFFIC								
16	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	10.0000	L.F.	175.0000	145.0000	-17.14 %	225.0000	28.57 %	
			1,750.00	1,450.00	-300.00	2,250.00	500.00	
17	PLASTIC LINE							
	2410.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.5000	-16.67 %	1.0000	-66.67 %	
			7,230.00	6,025.00	-1,205.00	2,410.00	-4,820.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22X051 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009782 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 104  
 TITLE : SR 104  
 EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL  
 PAVING PRESERVATION  
 22X051  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 22 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 14282 GALAXY WAY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE  
 MONROE WA 98272  
 MONROE WA 982720247 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
18	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 320.0000	S.F.	14.0000 4,480.00	8.0000 2,560.00	-42.86 % -1,920.00	3.0000 960.00	-78.57 % -3,520.00	
19	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM TYPE 3 INDUCTION LOOPS L.S.		12,000.00	22,000.00	83.33 % 10,000.00	20,000.00	66.67 % 8,000.00	
20	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 240.0000	HR	7.5000 1,800.00	21.0000 5,040.00	180.00 % 3,240.00	15.0000 3,600.00	100.00 % 1,800.00	
21	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		12,000.00	45,000.00	275.00 % 33,000.00	80,000.00	566.67 % 68,000.00	
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		2,500.00	40,000.00	1,500.00 % 37,500.00	49,000.00	1,860.00 % 46,500.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
23	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 5.0000	C.Y.	65.0000 325.00	200.0000 1,000.00	207.69 % 675.00	730.0000 3,650.00	1,023.08 % 3,325.00	
24	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 4.0000	C.Y.	85.0000 340.00	250.0000 1,000.00	194.12 % 660.00	200.0000 800.00	135.29 % 460.00	
25	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	600.0000 600.00	20.00 % 100.00	400.0000 400.00	-20.00 % -100.00	
26	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING EST.		2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	
27	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 22X051 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009782 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 104  
 TITLE : SR 104  
 EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL  
 PAVING PRESERVATION  
 22X051  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 22 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 14282 GALAXY WAY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE  
 MONROE WA 98272  
 MONROE WA 982720247 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
28	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-80.00 %		-80.00 %		
			2,500.00	500.00	-2,000.00	500.00	-2,000.00		
29	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	700.0000	-65.00 %	1,400.0000	-30.00 %		
			4,000.00	1,400.00	-2,600.00	2,800.00	-1,200.00		
30	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW								
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	300.0000	20.00 %	150.0000	-40.00 %		
			250.00	300.00	50.00	150.00	-100.00		
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER								
	30.0000	EACH	80.0000	150.0000	87.50 %	150.0000	87.50 %		
			2,400.00	4,500.00	2,100.00	4,500.00	2,100.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$255,877.00</u>	<u>\$357,600.00</u>	39.75%	<u>\$362,869.50</u>	41.81%		\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$255,877.00</u>	<u>\$357,600.00</u>	39.75%	<u>\$362,869.50</u>	41.81%		